Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/13/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Ochsendorf and D. Dane Donahue		04/13/2006	JOINT VENTURE: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E Med Future, Inc	
Street Address:	794 Morrison Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2620168	NEEDLEZAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-736-7218

Email: drp@kjk.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Posteraro

Address Line 1: 1375 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03036.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Posteraro

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0287

900058823

\$40 00

Signature:	/David R. Posteraro/
Date:	09/26/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=k0125003#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the 13th day of April, 2006 among Robert Ochsendorf, D. Dane Donohue and the joint venture of Robert Ochsendorf and D. Dane Donahue, (collectively the "Assignors") and E Med Future, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company").

- Assignment of All Rights. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and Ť. sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, through this instrument, sell, grant, convey and assign to the Company, all of the Assignors' rights, titles and interests in and to the mark NEEDLEZAP®, including without limitation, all rights of the Assignors to the United States Federal Trademark Registration for said mark, Registration Number 2620168, and any and all good will associated with said mark (the "Mark").
- Further Instruments. The parties shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Company, within five (5) days of the Company's request for the same, such further instruments and documents as the Company may request from time to time to facilitate or record the transfers made in this Agreement in any public office, or otherwise to give notice or evidence of the Company's exclusive rights to the Mark.
- Binding Effect. This Assignment is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Company, its successors and assigns and the Assignors and their successors and assigns. This Assignment supersedes any prior understandings, written agreements or oral arrangements between the parties which concerns the subject matter of this Assignment. This Assignment constitutes the complete understanding among the parties, and no alteration or modification of any this Assignment's provisions will be valid unless made in a written instrument which all the parties sign.
- Applicable Law. The laws of the State of Nevada (other than those pertaining to 4. conflicts of law) shall govern all aspects of this Assignment, irrespective of the fact that one or more of the parties now is or may become a resident of a different state.

Robert Ochsendorf

(Individually and on behalf of the joint venture)

E Med Future. Inc., a Nevada Corporation

D. Dane Donohue

(Individually and on behalf of the joint venture)

{K0120595.2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 09/26/2006